4KEXTENDER-100
4KEXTENDER-100-KVM
4K UHD HDMI EXTENDER
All Rights Reserved                              Version: 4KEXTENDER-100&100-KVM_2019V.1.6.1
User Manual
2
4KEXTENDER-100
4KEXTENDER-100-KVM

2. LINK LED: This LED will illuminate when Receiver connect compatible
Transmitter and all signal start to transmission.
3. : Connect USB type Keyboard.
4. : Connect USB type Mouse
5. DC IN : 5VDC / 2.0 Amp Locking Power Jack
6. HDMI OUT: Connect to HDMI sink devices, such as LED/LCD Monitor,
LED/LCD TVs, Projector and AV Receiver.
7. IR TX: Transmitting IR signal to remote control HDMI sink devices via IR
Blaster Cable.
8. IR RX: Receiving IR signal to remote control HDMI source devices via IR
Receiver Cable.
9. RS-232: Connect to a serial control device via 3.5mm to RS232 Cable.
10. RJ45: Connect to 4KEXTENDER-100-KVM Transmitter with single Cat.6 cable
for HDMI, IR Blaster, IR Receiver and RS232 signal transmission.
11
4KEXTENDER-100
4KEXTENDER-100-KVM
IR Pin Assignment
RS232 Pin Assignment
IR Receiver
IR Blaster
12
4KEXTENDER-100
4KEXTENDER-100-KVM
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
4KEXTENDER-100 : Transmitter Specification
HDMI Bandwidth 600MHz / 18.0Gbps
HDMI Resolution 480P, 720P, 1080P/24,30,50,60Hz, 4Kx2K/24,30,60Hz.
Audio Format 2 Channel 16/20/24bit PCM at 32/44.1/48KHz
IEC 61937 Compress audio with IEC 60958 frame rate at
2/44.1/48KHz, up to 8 channels.
IEC Compressed audio format.
HDCP 1.3, 1.4 and 2.2
Input Port HDMI X 1
Output Port RJ45 X 1 - Cat.6/6e/7
Control Port IR Blaster X 1 - 3.5mm
 IR Receiver X 1 - 3.5mm
 RS232 X 1 - 3.5mm
IR Frequency 20-60Khz
Baud Rate Up to 115200 bps
Power Supply 5VDC / 2.0 Amp (US,UK,EU Power Plug)
Power Consumption 10 W - Max.
Chassis Material Metal
Chassis Color Black
Operating Temperature 0℃ -40℃  / 32℉  -104℉
Storage Temperature -15℃ -55℃ / 5℉ -131℉
Humidity 5 - 85% RH (Non-Condensing)
Dimension LXWXH 4.33 in (110 mm) X 2.95 in (75 mm) X 0.98 in (25 mm)
Weight 270 g
Note:
IEC 61937 Compressed audio formats include: Dolby Digital 5.1(AC-3), MPEG-1 Audio, MP3, MPEG-2 Audio,
AAC LC, DTS 5.1 Surround, ATRAC, Dolby Digital Plus 7.1(EAC-3), DTS-HD 7.1 Surround, WMA Pro,
Dolby TrueHD 7.1 (MLP), MPEG-4 Audio (HE-ACC), MPEG-4 Audio v2 (HE-AACv2, also referred to as AAC+v2
or EAAC+)
13
4KEXTENDER-100
4KEXTENDER-100-KVM
 4KEXTENDER -100: Receiver Specification
HDMI Bandwidth 600MHz / 18.0Gbps
HDMI Resolution 480P, 720P, 1080P/24,30,50,60Hz, 4Kx2K/24,30,60Hz.
Audio Format 2 Channel 16/20/24bit PCM at 32/44.1/48KHz
IEC 61937 Compress audio with IEC 60958 frame rate at
2/44.1/48KHz, up to 8 channels.
IEC Compressed audio format.
HDCP 1.3, 1.4 and 2.2
Input Port RJ45 X 1 - Cat.6/6e/7
Output Port HDMI X 1
Control Port IR Blaster X 1 - 3.5mm
 IR Receiver X 1 - 3.5mm
 RS232 X 1 - 3.5mm
IR Frequency 20-60Khz
Baud Rate Up to 115200 bps
Power Supply 5VDC / 2.0 Amp (US,UK,EU Power Plug)